TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM418566

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robinson Technologies Corporation		02/27/2017	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UBISOFT ENTERTAINMENT		
Street Address:	07 Avenue Henri Freville		
City:	Rennes		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	35200		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FRANCE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87339095	GROWTOPIA
Serial Number:	87339183	GROWTOPIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademark.domainname@ubisoft.com **Correspondent Name:** UBISOFT DIVERTISSEMENTS INC.

Address Line 1: 5505 ST-LAURENT BLVD

Address Line 4: MONTREAL, QC, CANADA H2T 1S6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yves Guillemot
SIGNATURE:	/yg/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Growtopia Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks 2.27.17 SIGNED#page1.tif source=Growtopia Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks 2.27.17 SIGNED#page2.tif source=Growtopia Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks 2.27.17 SIGNED#page3.tif source=Growtopia Assignment of Trademarks and Service Marks 2.27.17 SIGNED#page4.tif source=Growtopia Assigment of Trademarks and Service Marks 2.27.17 SIGNED#page5.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0453

900397380

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

The undersigned, as the duly authorized agent(s) and on behalf of Hamumu Games, Inc., a Texas corporation, and Robinson Technologies Corporation, a company incorporated under the laws of Japan (the "Sellers"), pursuant and subject to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of February 27, 2017 (the "APA"), by and among Sellers and Ubisoft Entertainment S.A., a société anonyme (the "Purchaser"), for good and valuable consideration set forth in the APA, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, convey, transfer and set over to Purchaser, all of the Sellers' right, title and interest, in and to the trademarks, service marks, unregistered trademark rights and trade names listed in the attached Schedule A, incorporated herein by reference (the "Trademarks and Services Marks"), including all common law trademark rights inuring to the Trademarks and Services Marks and the goodwill with which they are associated and which is symbolized by the Trademarks and Services Marks in the United States of America, Canada, the United Kingdom, the European Union, Japan, Taiwan, China, Hong Kong, Republic of Korea (South), Singapore, Egypt, Indonesia, Israel, India, New Zealand, Australia or in any other country or jurisdiction, including all rights to claim priority, all renewals and extensions of such rights that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in force and effect in any country or jurisdiction, the right to recover damages and/or to sue for past, present and future infringement. The Trademarks and Services Marks are being assigned, and such Trademarks and Services Marks therefor are being transferred along with all, or substantially all, of the portion of Sellers' business that relates to such Trademarks and Services Marks.

Purchaser shall have the right to file a copy of this document with any governmental authority, including the U.S. Trademark Office, and any foreign equivalent thereof. In addition, in the event that any further documentation is required to give full force and effect to this document, the undersigned further agrees to promptly execute any such documentation at Purchaser's request.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0454

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sellers and Purchaser have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment of Trademarks and Services Marks as of the date written below.

Dated: February 28, 2017	Hamumu Games, Inc.
	By Name: Michael Hommel Title: Director
	Robinson Technologies Corporation
	By: Name: Akiko Robinson Title: President
	By: Name: Yves Guillemot Title: Chairman and CEO
State of)) ss.)
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and sai Trademarks and Service Marks and acknowledged it as the C	satisfactory evidence that Yves Guillemot is the person who has d person acknowledged that he/she signed this Assignment of , on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, hairman and CEO of Ubisoft Entertainment SA to be the free and the uses and purposed mentioned in the instrument.
	Dated
	Notary Public My appointment expires

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sellers and Purchaser have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment of Trademarks and Services Marks as of the date written below.

Dated: February 2017	Hamumu Games, Inc. By Michael Hommel Title: Director
	Robinson Technologies Corporation
	By: Name: Akiko Robinson Title: President
	Ubisoft Entertainment S.A.
	By: Name: Yves Guillemot Title: Chairman and CEO
State of Texas) ss. County of Williamson)	
appeared before me, and said person Trademarks and Service Marks, on oat	tory evidence that Michael Hommel is the person who has on acknowledged that he/she signed this Assignment of h stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument, of Hamumu Games, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of mentioned in the instrument.
	Dated Feb. 25th 3017
	Notary Public My appointment expires Aug. 20, 2019
	LETICIA REYNOSO Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sellers and Purchaser have caused their duly authorized officers to execute this Assignment of Trademarks and Services Marks as of the date written below.

Dated: February, 2017	Hamumu Games, Inc.
	By
	Robinson Technologies Corporation
	By: Name: Akiko Robinson Title: President
	Ubisoft Entertainment S.A.
	By: Name; Yves Guillemot Title: Chairman and CEO
State of) County of)	SS.
I certify that I know or have sa appeared before me, and said Trademarks and Service Marks, and acknowledged it as the	tisfactory evidence that is the person who has person acknowledged that he/she signed this Assignment of on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument. of Robinson Technologies Corporation to be the free for the uses and purposed mentioned in the instrument.
	Dated
	Notary Public My appointment expires

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Trademarks and Services Marks:

- TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS NOT SO REGISTERED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, COMMON LAW TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS:

GROWTOPIA

in connection with the following products and/or services: "Game software and electronic game programs, namely, software games that are downloadable from a remote computer site and electronic game software for mobile phones, tablets, and handheld computers; information on on-line computer games and other on-line entertainment; Games offered online (on a computer network); providing games by mobile telephone communication; Provision of games by or for use on cellular telephones."

GROWTOPIA LOGO

RECORDED: 03/07/2017



in connection with the following products and/or services: "Game software and electronic game programs, namely, software games that are downloadable from a remote computer site and electronic game software for mobile phones, tablets, and handheld computers; information on on-line computer games and other on-line entertainment; Games offered online (on a computer network); providing games by mobile telephone communication; Provision of games by or for use on cellular telephones."

- TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS APPLICATIONS & REGISTRATIONS:

MARK	REGISTRY	OWNER NAME	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	STATUS	INT CL.
GROWTOPIA	US	Robinson Technologies Corporation	87339095	February 16, 2017	pending	9, 41
GROWTOPIA Logo	US	Robinson Technologies Corporation	87339183	February 16, 2017	pending	9, 41

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0458